# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **5th** day of **September, 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **6233, 9337 & 15773** dated **September 5, 2017** was hand delivered to the following:

C R Bert

A copy of the Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion was provided electronically to:

Water Rights Section-Manhattan, KS

A copy of the Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion was sent via electronic mail:

Big Bend Groundwater Management District No. 5

Staff

Nuhula Kurr

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

## WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	74							-	-									RECE	IVED
						F	ile No	. <u>1577</u>	3					•			0.5		- 0017
1. /	Application	is her	eby r	nade f	or app				nginee	er to ch	nange	the (cl	neck o	ne or b	oth):				2017 <b>2am</b> Id Office
						0	lace o					of Dive				-	VISION		ER RESOURCES
ţ	under the w	ater r	ight v	vhich i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The source	of su	pply i	s:		⊠G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
2. 1	Name and a	addre	ss of	Applic	ant: C	R Ber	t												
	PO Box 130																		
F	Phone Num	ber:	(620)	285-7	777				Email	addre	ss:								
1	Name and a	addre	ss of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Ash	Valley	LLC									
	C R Bert, P																		
F	Phone Num	ber:	(620)	285-7	777				Email	addre	ss:								
3.	The present	tly au	thoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
(	Owner of La	and	NA	AME:	Ash V	alley Li	LC												
		Α	DDRI	ESS:	CRB	ert, PO	Box 1	30, La	rned k	(S 675	50-01	30							
(	If there is mo	ore tha	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
					IE¼			N	W¼			s	W¼			S	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp. R	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
No	Change																		
(	f this applic Owner of La	and A	NA DDRE	ME: ESS:	) VEC	50		v							ged to:				
	ii tiioro is iiic	To the	iii one	330018400000	11101, at	taon su	ppieme			neces	sary.)								
Sec.	Twp. Ra	ange	NE¼	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	SE NW¼		SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
	711.01	go	112/4	11174	01174	0274	NE/4	11174	01174	OL/4	1112/4	1477/4	011/4	OL/4	141.74	1444/4	344/4	SL/4	
			17																
F	For Office I	Use C	Only:	Code		Fee	s <u> ()</u>	)	_ TR	<b>#</b>		_ Re	ceipt	Date _			Check	(#_) Z	237

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	om existing point of diversion, complete the following:
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	orized place(s) of use identified in this application? cation.)
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	stantial damage to property, public health or safety? cation.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authori their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application or
Dated at Stafford , Kansas, this s	5th day of <u>September</u> , 2017.
(Owner)  C. R. BERT, Member Ash Valley, LLC	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas  County of Stafford  SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	presence and sworn to before me this 5 day of
My Commission Expires    Commission Expires	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the application to the appropriate fee must be paid.	if the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	F
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nt of Agriculture \$100

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 15773 A change application was received on <u>September 5, 2017</u> requesting that the place of use diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 

Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 90 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\Boxed{\Boxes}\) Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⋈ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Jeff Lanterman File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may Date of Issuance: preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds SS Acknowledged before me on

My commission expires:

Signature:

MICHAELA KIRMER

My Appointment Expires April 25, 2018

Notary Public

THE OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

41,815

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the SE Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	21	South, Range	16	W,
	in Pawnee County, Kansas, 545	feet Nort	h1,600 feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate 396 gpm (limited) Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS				C (4 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the SE Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	in Pawnee County, Kansas, <u>505</u>				March September 1900 Control of State (State
	Proposed Rate <u>no change</u> Proposed Quantity				
Į	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List oth	er water	rights that will use this po	oint <u>6233 &amp; 9337</u>	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township	21	South, Range	16	W,
	in Pawnee County, Kansas, 60	feet Nort	h <u>535</u> feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate 425 gpm (limited) Authorized Quantity	31 AF	Depth of well	85 (fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5 GPS	63	B feet North	514 feet W	est)
	☑This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	is reque	ested or if existing poin	t is better describ	ed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas,	feet Nort	h feet West	of Southeast corne	er of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	pth (feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?  (please be specific) The current well is failing and needs replaced.		teet of the existing point of the diagram below in relat (PLEASE NOTE: The represents presently aut	of diversion, indicate ion to the existing pe "X" in center of	e its location on pint of diversion. diagram below
					IOO
			100 20	0 50 1	3
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   ✓ Yes   ✓ No		E		-
			, F	= , :	7
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		50 - +	- + -	50
	ASAP		E	Ξ :	1
10			West 0 EIIIIII		n Fast
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		11000 O F 1111111	~ · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Last
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		E	<u>-</u>	7
	keep for domestic		50 = +	+ -	50
	rech for dollieglic		Ė.	_	1
	(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled		E	<u>.</u>	Ⅎ
	(M) WHICH WILL HIS DE COHE! WHEH HEW WELL CHILLED		400	<u> </u>	
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation		100 50	0 50 1 South	100
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	ı	Scal	le: 1" = 100'	
	anaonou: [] 100 KAIIO	13b.	If the proposed point of di	version will be reloc	cated more than
12.	Assisted by EKF // SFFO		100 feet but within 132 diversion, attach a topog	U feet from the e	xisting point of
			For groundwater sources,	show all wells (incl	uding domestic)
		80	within one-half mile of the	proposed point of d	iversion and the
			names and mailing addre	seene of the owner	e For curfoco
		ļ	names and mailing addrewater sources, show th	esses of the owner e names and ad-	s. For surface dresses of the
		9	names and mailing addre	esses of the owner e names and ad- le downstream and	s. For surface dresses of the

# **CHECK SHEET Short Change**

(To be completed and attached to <u>each</u> application)

	File No. <u>157</u>	773		_	Fi	eld Office	No. <u>2</u>	•	GMD N	o. <u>5</u>
1.	Plugging a	greement (	obtained for	· GMD?	Yes 🗌	No	⊠ · 1	Non Applica	ble 🗌	
2.	ls Landowr	ner correct	as currently	y shown	in WRIS	? Yes		No □	Addre	ss Change? NO
			of Use Over	-	•		<u> </u>			
3.		•			-				☐ Addre	ss Change? <u>NO</u>
	Name of Fo	rmer WUC		• •	., .	Nar	ne of Nev	v WUC <u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.	a. Point o	f diversior	computer I	D No(s).	3	1	for point	(s) being cl	nanged.	
	b. Show f	eet distand	es from the	<u></u>	SE	corn	er of the	section fo	r the new point(s)	of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	·W	County	Qualifiers
	ENT		N/A	10	21	16W	505	1600	Pawnee	SE SW SE
	DEL	15469	N/A	10	21	16W	545	1600	Pawnee	SE SW SE
	NO CHG	80670	N/A	10	21	16W	60	535	Pawnee	CS SE SE
	c. If multi	nle points	of diversion	eviet an	d rates a	nd quant	ities are	individuall	y assigned, show	•
		DIV ID	Authorized			itional Ra			_	· tional Quantity
			1			•			af <u>29</u>	•
									af <u>31</u>	
									af/mgy	
			, ,					• 41.	l t.: MDIOO	· 57 V 57 N-
									shown in WRIS?	⊠ res ∐ No
	e. Format	ion Name	& No. <u>Tributa</u>	ary Alluvit	<u>ım 112</u>		Special			
5.	Distances 1	from the p	revious p/d:			40	, §	s <u>'</u>		_' E / W
6.	WATER RIC	GHT ACTIO	ON TRAIL CO	OMMENT	<u>s</u>		•			
	<u>9/5/17</u>				Change	Applicati	on Receiv	ved (date ad	ccepted for priority)	
	<u>9/5/17</u>					Approve		/4. <del>7</del>		
	.,	1 -				and Proof	•		Change No. C	`
					Comple	tion Nequ	mement r	vernoved (C	mange No. C	_/,
7.		TION TRA	IL COMMEN	<u>ITS</u>				0/04/47		
	<u>9/5/17</u>	,				eter Requ				
								/	_//	
0	/		, in a d	Von			_			
Ο.	Base Acres	not determ	iiileu	rea			_	num Reaso	nable Quantity <u></u>	
						•	Da	ate Created	<b>9/5/17</b> by <b>E</b> K	(F
							. Da	ate Entered	by	

by

DWR 1-121-1 (Revised 12/10/2014)

#### CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

#### 9. Changes to the place of use will be:

#### File Number 15773

	0	Diago Hay						NE	Ξ1⁄4 .			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	<u> </u>		TOTAL
Action	Owner Person ID	Place Use ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1⁄4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
NO CUC	56973	8028	10	21	16W	Acres Authorized						1							Í				
NO CHG	50973	6026	10 ,	Z I	1000	New Acres																	
-						Acres Authorized								,					,				
						New Acres																	
				٠		Acres Authorized												· .	,				
						New Acres					1					7							
						Acres Authorized											·						
						New Acres					d.												

Name:	s and	hhA	ress:

1.	Person ID # <u>56973</u>	2.	Person ID#	3.	Person ID #
Ash Valley LLC					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C R Bert					
PO Box 130	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Larned KS 67550-0	0130				·

- 1. Give to Applicant:
  - a. Original application/approval
  - b. Original receipt (one for each application)
  - c. Information packet containing:
  - Notice and Proof form
  - Water Meter Specifications
  - Acceptable Meter list
  - Water level measurement tube specifications
  - Check Valve specifications
  - Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
  - Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

- 2. Send to headquarters:
- a Good, <u>scannable</u> copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet
- b. Original check and copy of receipt
- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- 3. Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well. 

  ☐

#### CONDITIONS

- 1. Insert notice and proof date.
- 2. Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line.
- 3. Complete notary statement.

- 4. Date stamp received and approved.
- 5. Complete ownership and WUC change information.

#### ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES
HQ
GMD5
Oriller

## **DRILLER'S TEST LOG**

Custome	er Name	Bert & Wetta			Date:	8/31/	
Address	······································				Test No:	#1-	
County:		Pawnee Quarter: SE Section	10	Township:	21	Range:	16
Drilled F	ootage To	Description of Strata	Indica	ate Test Location by an	x		
0	3	Top soil					
3	22	Brown clay					
22	47	Sand & gravel- med to pea size					*********
	<u> </u>	coarse clean	-				
47	50	Tan clay	- sunvent		*****	1	
50	60	Sand & gravel- small med w/ very					
	0.00	small clay streaks					
60	65	Gravel- small med w/ heavy white	+				
65	75	clay caliche broken rock & ironated rock  Brown clay & tan clay					
75	80	Sand & gravel- small med clean coarse	-			ļ	
80	102	Tan clay w/ caliche			38		
102	116	Tan clay & gray clay	Static Water	Level:		Ft	
116	125	Dakota drift w/ tan clay	Remarks:	Plugged test hole			
125	130	Sand rock					
				- 11 ATA			
			Garmin GPS		11. (4100		
	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Latitude: 38			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Longitude:	99.0650 W			
			Elevation:				
	,		<u> </u>				<del></del>
			<b>†</b>		<del></del>		
			Driller: Luis	Luna	4004		Life Manager Commence
				: SE/SW/SE	RECEI	VED	

ROSENCRANTZ-BEMIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC

Telephone (620) 792-2488 or (620) 793-5512 P.O. Box 713, Great Bend, KS 67530

SEP 0 5 2017

### FAX COVER SHEET

ROSENCRANTZ- BEMIS ENT. INC.
P.O. Box 713
1115 281 By- Pass
Great Bend, Ks. 67530
620-793-5512
620-793-5176 Fax
R-Bwater@hotmail.com

Send to:	From: Bobbie
Stafford Water Resources	
Attention: Elizabeth	Date:
Office location:	Office location:
Fax number: 620-234-6900	Phone number: 620-792-2488

Urgent

Reply ASAP

Please comment

Please review

For your information

Total pages including cover: 2

Please see attached Test Log #1-17 on SE 10-21-16 for Bert & Wetta

Thank you, Bobbie

RECEIVED

SEP 0 5 2017

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

				TER WELL RECORD					
-	TION OF WA	TER WELL:	Fraction			tion Number	Township Nun		Range Number
County: Distance	Pawnee and direction	from nearest to	wn or city stree	14 SW 14 address of well if local	se ¼   ted within city?	10	J T 21	<u> </u>	16 x
2	$\frac{3}{4}$ nor	th 1 1/8	east of I						
2 WATE	R WELL OW	NER:			d Boyd				
RR#, St.	Address, Bo	x # :			t. 1				Division of Water Res
	e, ZIP Code		,_,		arned, Ks.				6233
3 LOCA	TE WELL'S L	OCATION WITH N BOX:		COMPLETED WELL.					
τ Ι				TIC WATER LEVEL					
	i	il		ump test data: Well wi					
	W	NE		.350 gpm: Well w					
				ameter 29 ln. 1					
A A		E		R TO BE USED AS:	5 Public water		8 Air conditioning		
-	i	i	1 Domes			200			Other (Specify below)
	SW	SE	2 Irrigatio						······································
	.!	1/4		al/bacteriological sample		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1			mitted	arbacionological sampr	b addimited to Di	The second secon	er Well Disinfected		
5 TYPE	OF DI ANK C	CASING USED:	mined	5 Wrought iron	9 Concre	ote tile			J X Clamped bo
1 8		3 RMP (S	R)			(specify below			ed.,
1000 1000		4 ABS	rı)	7 Fiberglass					ded
	<u>.VQ</u>		in to 12	ft., Dia			4 Die		personer than a think the property
				In., weight					
Selection of the Co		R PERFORATIO		in., weight				550	
				F F1	7 PV		10 Asbes		
	teel	3 Stainles		5 Fiberglass		ALC: 10*17 - 400 7360			
	rass	4 Galvani:		G G G 110, G 10 m. G	9 AB	5	12 None		
(20) (20) (4) (4) (4) (4)		RATION OPENIN			ized wrapped				11 None (open hole
	ontinuous slo		fill slot		e wrapped		9 Drilled holes		
BOT 507 50	ouvered shutt				ch cut				** *** *** *** *** **
SCREEN	PEHFORATI	ED INTERVALS:		42 ft. to					
				A CONTRACTOR		6 6		1000	
		0/2 II ##### 11 / 10		ft. to					
	GRAVEL PA	CK INTERVALS:	From	20 ft. to	62	ft., Fror	n	ft. to	0
1 000			From	20 ft. to ft. to	62	ft., Fror ft., Fror	n	ft. to	o o
	IT MATERIAL	.: 1. Noat	From From cament	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout	3 Bento	ft., From ft., From	n	ft. to	0
Grout Int	IT MATERIAL ervals: Fro	.: 1. Neat.	From From cament	20 ft. to  ft. to  2 Cernent grout  20 ft., From	3 Bento	ft., From tt., From nite 4 to	n	ft. to	o
Grout Into	IT MATERIAL ervals: From the nearest so	.: 1. Neat.	From From  cament .tt. to contamination:	20 ft. to ft. to  2 Cernent grout .20 ft., From	3 Bento	tt., Fror tt., Fror nite 4 to	n	ft. to ft. to	ot. tobandoned water well
Grout Into What is t	IT MATERIAL ervals: From the nearest so eptic tank	.: 1. Neat. m 0	From From  cament .tt. to contamination: ral lines	20	3 Bento	tt., Fror tt., Fror nite 4 to	n	14 Al	o
Grout Into What is t 1 S 2 S	IT MATERIAL ervals: From the nearest so eptic tank ewer lines	.: 1. Neat. m 0 curce of possible 4 Late 5 Cess	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines	20 ft. to  ft. to  2 Cement grout .20 ft., From  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la	3 Bento	tt., Fror tt., Fror tt., Fror nite 4 to	n	14 Al 15 O	t. ft. to
Grout Into What is t 1 S 2 S 3 V	IT MATERIAL ervals: Froi he nearest so eptic tank sewer lines Vatertight sew	.: 1. Neat. m 0	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines	20	3 Bento	tt., Fror ft., Fror ft., Fror ft., Fror nite 4 ft. Livesi 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili 13 Insection	n	14 Al 15 O	o
Grout Into What is to 1 S 2 S 3 V Direction	or MATERIAL ervals: Froi he nearest so eptic tank ewer lines vatertight sew from well?	.: 1. Neat. m 0 curce of possible 4 Late 5 Cess	From From cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool page pit	20 ft. to  ft. to  2 Cement grout .20 ft., From  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Into What is to 1 S 2 S 3 V Direction FROM	IT MATERIAL ervals: Froi he nearest so eptic tank sewer lines Vatertight sew	the second secon	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit	20 ft. to  ft. to  2 Cement grout .20 ft., From  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard	3 Bento	tt., Fror ft., Fror ft., Fror ft., Fror nite 4 ft. Livesi 11 Fuel s 12 Fertili 13 Insection	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the Grout Intervention	or MATERIAL ervals: From he nearest so eptic tank erwer lines Vatertight sew from well?	the second secon	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit	20 ft. to  ft. to  2 Cement grout .20 ft., From  7 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention Grout Intervention Grout Intervention Grout Intervention Ground Ground Ground Ground Ground Grout Intervention Grout Interventi	or MATERIAL ervals: From he nearest so eptic tank erwer lines Vatertight sew from well?	top soil	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the Grout Intervention of the Grout Intervention of the Group Intervention of the Grout Intervention	or MATERIAL ervals: From he nearest so septic tank erwer lines Vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28 60	top soil	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the Grout Intervention of the Grout Intervention of the Group Intervention of the Grout Intervention	or MATERIAL ervals: From he nearest so septic tank erwer lines Vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28 60	top soil	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the second seco	or MATERIAL prvals: From he nearest so septic tank sewer lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65	top soil Clay wit	From From  cament .ft. to contamination: ral lines a pool bage pit  LITHOLOG	20 ft. to ft. to 2 Cement grout .20 ft., From 7 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O	bandoned water well well/Gas well ther (specify below)
Grout Intervention of the control of	Transfer of the materials of the mean of t	Top soil Clay Gravel w Clay wit	From  Cement .ft. to contamination: ral lines s pool bage pit  LITHOLOG  ith clay sh gravel	2 Cement grout 2 Cement grout 2 Cement grout 3 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard IC LOG  Streaks	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O 16 O	o
Grout Intervention of the complete of the comp	Trimaterial in the mean of the	Top soil Clay Clay With Clay  OR LANDOWNE	From  From  Cement  It to  contamination: ral lines  pool  page pit  LITHOLOG  ith clay sh gravel  R'S CERTIFICA  .5-25-88.	20	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O 16 O THOLOG	b
Grout Intervention of the complete of the comp	Trimaterial in the mean of the	Top soil Clay Clay With Clay  OR LANDOWNE	From  From  Cement  It to  contamination: ral lines  pool  page pit  LITHOLOG  ith clay sh gravel  R'S CERTIFICA  .5-25-88.	2 Cement grout 2 Cement grout 2 Cement grout 3 Pit privy 8 Sewage la 9 Feedyard IC LOG  Streaks	3 Bento ft.	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O 16 O THOLOG	o
Grout Intervention of the Complete Water Wunder the	Tri MATERIAL ervals: From he nearest so eptic tank ever lines vatertight sew from well?  TO  4  28  60  65  69  TRACTOR'S of on (mo/day, ell Contractor's business na	Top soil Clay Clay With Clay  OR LANDOWNE Vyear) Top Soil Clay  Top soil Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Cla	From  From  Cement  It to  contamination: ral lines  pool  page pit  LITHOLOG  ith clay sh gravel  R'S CERTIFICA  .5-25-88.	20	3 Bento ft.  3 FROM  FROM  Was (1) constru	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O 16 O THOLOG	tr. to
Grout Intervention of the Complete Water Wunder the Institute of the Complete Water Wunder the Instru	Transport tank teres and the property tank teres and ter	Top soil Clay Gravel w Clay wit Clay  Clay	From  Cement .ft. to contamination: ral lines s pool bage pit  LITHOLOG  ith clay sh gravel  R'S CERTIFIC5-25-88  crantz-Beintpen. PLEASE P	2 Cernent grout 2 Cernent grout 2 Cernent grout 3 Pit privy 8 Sewage is 9 Feedyard IC LOG  ATION: This water well 134 This Water	3 Bento ft.  3 Bento ft.  4 Second ft.  Well Record was learly. Please fill in	tt., Fror ft., F	n	14 Al 15 O 16 O THOLOG	if to